

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2008

A.AMALAVATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK O PATEL Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 248 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.1 in both  
matters.

The petitioners to file spare copy within a week, as last  
chance to issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in T.P.(C)  
No.248/2008.

List again on 15.12.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd