

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 248 OF 2008

V.DEKSHNAMOORTHY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK O.PATEL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay caused in filing spare copy and paying
process fee is condoned.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master