

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2008

A.AMALAVATHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK O PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 248 of 2008

[V. DEKSHNAMOORTHY &amp; ORS. V. ASHOK O. PATEL &amp; ANR.]

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for respondents seeking an adjournment in  
order to enable him to file an affidavit in  
response.

In view of the above, the matters stand

adjourned for one week.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER